
 

 

Supreme Court of Canada / Cour suprême du Canada 
 

 
(Le français suit) 

 

JUDGMENTS TO BE RENDERED ON LEAVE APPLICATIONS 

 

September 16, 2024 
 

OTTAWA – The Supreme Court of Canada will decide the following leave applications at 

9:45 a.m. ET on Thursday, September 19, 2024. This list might change. 
 

 

1. Kyle Firlotte v. His Majesty the King (Ont.) (Criminal) (By Leave) (41133) 

 

2. Cornelius P. Loeppky, et al. v. Taylor McCaffrey LLP, et al. (Man.) (Civil) (By Leave) (41120) 

 

3. Coseco Insurance Company v. Lynn Schroeder (Ont.) (Civil) (By Leave) (41187) 

 

4. ArcelorMittal Canada inc., et al. v. His Majesty the King (Que.) (Criminal) (By Leave) (41119) 

 

5. Darryan Reshaun Edwards v. His Majesty the King (Man.) (Criminal) (By Leave) (41279) 

 

6. Huntly Investments Limited, et al. v. Casa Margarita Enterprises Ltd., et al. (B.C.) (Civil) (By Leave) (41191) 

 

7. Sorensen Trilogy Engineering Ltd., Brian McClure, Theodore Tracy Sorensen and Brian Douglas Lange, et al. 

v. Centurion Apartment Properties Limited Partnership and Centurion Apartment Properties (Danbrook One) 

Inc., et al. (B.C.) (Civil) (By Leave) (41192) 

 

8. Teisha Leanne Focken v. Mark Jonathan Miller, et al. (B.C.) (Civil) (By Leave) (41244) 

 

9. Gary Curtis v. Bank of Nova Scotia (Ont.) (Civil) (By Leave) (41305) 

 

10. Éric Pelletier v. His Majesty the King (Que.) (Criminal) (By Leave) (41216) 

 

11. Kalen Schlatter v. His Majesty the King (Ont.) (Criminal) (By Leave) (41301) 

 

12. Rina Del Giudice and Daniel Wood v. Paige Thompson, et al. (Ont.) (Civil) (By Leave) (41202) 

 

13. Chang Jacques v. Rona Inc. (B.C.) (Civil) (By Leave) (41326) 

 

14. Chang Jacques v. Jennifer Muir (B.C.) (Civil) (By Leave) (41327) 

 

15. Fetsum Zewdie v. Frehiwot Thomas Shine (Alta.) (Civil) (By Leave) (41174) 

 

16. John Emmons v. Alberta (Worker’s Compensation Board) (Alta.) (Civil) (By Leave) (41263) 

 

17. Pharmascience Inc. v. Janssen Inc., et al. (Fed.) (Civil) (By Leave) (41209) 

 

 

 
 

 

PROCHAINS JUGEMENTS SUR DEMANDES D’AUTORISATION 
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Le 16 septembre 2024 
 

OTTAWA – La Cour suprême du Canada se prononcera sur les demandes d’autorisation 

suivantes le jeudi 19 septembre 2024, à 9 h 45 HE. Cette liste pourrait changer. 
 

 

1. Kyle Firlotte c. Sa Majesté le Roi (Ont.) (Criminelle) (Autorisation) (41133) 

 

2. Cornelius P. Loeppky, et al. c. Taylor McCaffrey LLP, et al. (Man.) (Civile) (Autorisation) (41120) 

 

3. Coseco Insurance Company c. Lynn Schroeder (Ont.) (Civile) (Autorisation) (41187) 

 

4. ArcelorMittal Canada inc., et al. c. Sa Majesté le Roi (Que.) (Criminelle) (Autorisation) (41119) 

 

5. Darryan Reshaun Edwards c. Sa Majesté le Roi (Man.) (Criminelle) (Autorisation) (41279) 

 

6. Huntly Investments Limited, et al. c. Casa Margarita Enterprises Ltd., et al. (C.-B.) (Civile) (Autorisation) 

(41191) 

 

7. Sorensen Trilogy Engineering Ltd., Brian McClure, Theodore Tracy Sorensen and Brian Douglas Lange, et al. 

c. Centurion Apartment Properties Limited Partnership and Centurion Apartment Properties (Danbrook One) 

Inc., et al. (C.-B.) (Civile) (Autorisation) (41192) 

 

8. Teisha Leanne Focken c. Mark Jonathan Miller, et al. (C.-B.) (Civile) (Autorisation) (41244) 

 

9. Gary Curtis c. Bank of Nova Scotia (Ont.) (Civile) (Autorisation) (41305) 

 

10. Éric Pelletier c. Sa Majesté le Roi (Que.) (Criminelle) (Autorisation) (41216) 

 

11. Kalen Schlatter c. Sa Majesté le Roi (Ont.) (Criminelle) (Autorisation) (41301) 

 

12. Rina Del Giudice et Daniel Wood c. Paige Thompson, et al. (Ont.) (Civile) (Autorisation) (41202) 

 

13. Chang Jacques c. Rona inc. (C.-B.) (Civile) (Autorisation) (41326) 

 

14. Chang Jacques c. Jennifer Muir (C.-B.) (Civile) (Autorisation) (41327) 

 

15. Fetsum Zewdie v. Frehiwot Thomas Shine (Alb.) (Civile) (Autorisation) (41174) 

 

16. John Emmons c. Alberta (Worker’s Compensation Board) (Alb.) (Civile) (Autorisation) (41263) 

 

17. Pharmascience Inc. c. Janssen Inc., et al. (Féd.) (Civile) (Autorisation) (41209) 

 

 
 

 

 

Supreme Court of Canada / Cour suprême du Canada : 
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